Our Ref: 146/2020

June 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) Number of attendances at A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis.

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	142	129	127	129	118
2020	134	113	96	63	102

2) Of those attendances with a primary recorded diagnosis relating to self-harm, the number of incidences that involved ingestion of substances as the primary diagnosis

Year					
2019					
2020	40	41	23	23	36

3) Total number of A&E presentations for any reason.

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	14,942	13,385	15,065	15,128	15,612
2020	16,122	14,909	12,361	8,176	11,493

4) Those who attended A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis, split by method

No specific method is recorded, each individual case would need to be categorised which would take more than the s.12 timescale to collate.

5) Those who attended A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis, split by gender

Any data marked as * represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

Year	Person Gender	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	Female	75	58	63	64	62
	Male	66	71	64	65	56
	Not Specified	*	0	0	0	0
2020	Female	76	63	51	34	43
	Male	58	50	45	29	59

Our Ref: 146/2020 June 2020



6) Those who attended A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis, split by ethnicity

NB: Numbers below 5 have been suppressed in line with Information Governance Rules shown as 'SUP'

Year	Ethnic Category	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	Asian - Any other Asian background	SUP	0	0	SUP	0
	Asian - Indian	0	0	SUP	0	0
	Asian - Pakistani	SUP	0	0	0	0
	Black - Caribbean	SUP	0	0	0	0
	Mixed - Any other mixed background	SUP	SUP	SUP	0	SUP
	Not known	SUP	0	0	SUP	0
	NULL	0	SUP	SUP	SUP	SUP
	Other - Any other ethnic group	0	0	0	0	SUP
	Other - Not stated	5	SUP	5	11	SUP
	White - Any other White background	0	SUP	5	SUP	0
	White - British	130	118	114	113	108
2020	Asian - Indian	0	0	SUP	0	0
	Black - African	0	SUP	SUP	0	0
	Mixed - Any other mixed background	SUP	0	SUP	0	SUP
	Mixed - White and Asian	0	0	SUP	0	0
	Mixed - White and Black African	0	0	SUP	0	0
	Mixed - White and Black Caribbean	SUP	SUP	0	0	SUP
	NULL	6	SUP	5	SUP	5
	Other - Any other ethnic group	SUP	SUP	SUP	SUP	SUP
	Other - Not stated	5	SUP	5	SUP	5
	White - Any other White background	SUP	0	SUP	SUP	SUP
	White - British	118	101	79	55	86
	White - Irish	0	SUP	0	0	0

7) The ages of those who attended A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis, split by age groups as defined: Under 16, 19 - 25, 26 - 44, 45 and over.

Year	Age Group	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	16-18	20	10	12	17	8
	19-25	42	37	28	36	29
	26-44	49	58	48	44	49
	45 and over	24	12	29	16	23
	Under 16	7	12	10	16	9
2020	16-18	23	11	13	6	7
	19-25	29	31	20	8	28
	26-44	50	37	34	32	33
	45 and over	19	18	16	12	16
	Under 16	13	16	13	5	18

8) Those who attended A&E where self-harm was the primary recorded diagnosis, split by time they attended as defined: 0800-1159, 1200-1759, 1800-2259, 2300-0259, 0300-0759.

Our Ref: 146/2020 June 2020



NB: Numbers below 5 have been suppressed in line with Information Governance Rules shown as 'SUP'

Year	Time Bracket	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
2019	0800-1159	21	14	9	10	11
	1200-1759	38	42	21	40	28
	1800-2259	39	49	52	40	44
	2300-0259	22	21	32	29	22
	0300-0759	22	SUP	13	10	13
2020	0800-1159	18	17	16	8	11
	1200-1759	32	33	24	21	40
	1800-2259	40	36	30	22	30
	2300-0259	29	25	18	5	16
	0300-0759	15	SUP	8	7	5

Please could all of the above information be provided for each of the following individual months: January 2019, February 2019, March 2019, April 2019, May 2019, January 2020, February 2020, March 2020, April 2020, May 2020.